
 

2014 YOUNGSTOWN PEACE RACE 2 

MILE RESULTS 

YOUNGSTOWN, OH 

Oct. 26, 2014 

62 DEGREES, CLEAR AND BREEZY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.  

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Matt Rozic, 16, Ausintown, OH              10:35.4    5:18 

    2    2  Andrew Comstock, 15, Poland, OH            10:52.7    5:26 

    3    3  Corry Mientkiewicz, 18, Kinsman, OH        11:06.7    5:33 

 

Open Women 

   22    1  Kylie Vestal, 15, Youngstown, OH           13:39.3    6:50 

   27    2  michaelina terranova, 14, North Jackson, OH 

                                                        14:00.6    7:00 

   31    3  Jenna Evans, 33, Mc Donald, OH             14:12.1    7:06 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 11 

   34    1  Dylan DiPiero, 10, girard, OH              14:19.8    7:10 

   39    2  Payden Swiger, 10, Bristolville, OH        14:38.8    7:19 

   41    3  Owen Miller, 10, BoCa Raton, FL            15:02.7    7:31 

 

Men 11 - 15 

    4    1  Giovanni Copploe, 14, Canfield, OH         11:29.9    5:45 

    6    2  Marik Rogenski, 14, Poland, OH             11:43.8    5:52 



   10    3  Kameron peterson, 14, Farmdale, OH         12:29.0    6:14 

 

Men 16 - 19 

    5    1  Peter Kumlianos, 16                        11:40.8    5:50 

    7    2  Conner Okane, 16, Poland, OH               11:50.5    5:55 

   16    3  Dominic Haniford, 17, Canfield, OH         13:02.0    6:31 

 

Men 20 - 29 

    8    1  Michael Austin, 27, Warren, OH             12:18.6    6:09 

   13    2  Vince Melillo, 24, Niles, OH               12:30.9    6:15 

   29    3  Damon Buente, 26, Canfield, OH             14:11.1    7:06 

 

Men 30 - 39 

    9    1  Kevin Oconnell, 39, girard, OH             12:20.2    6:10 

   19    2  Jonathan Jenyk, 30, Youngstown, OH         13:11.9    6:36 

   40    3  Ron Swiger, 39, Bristolville, OH           14:47.3    7:24 

 

Men 40 - 49 

   11    1  Erin Schumachar, 44, Columbiana, OH        12:29.2    6:15 

   30    2  David Hanes, 49, Struthers, OH             14:11.3    7:06 

   43    3  shawn mccormick, 41, Campbell, OH          15:08.5    7:34 

 

Men 50 - 59 

   37    1  Don DiPiero, 53, girard, OH                14:31.2    7:16 

   65    2  Michael Lascola, 54, Youngstown, OH        16:22.7    8:11 

  111    3  Alan Williams, 58, Cortland, OH            18:15.3    9:08 

 

Men 60 & Up 

   52    1  Larry Koval, 67, Warren, OH                15:24.2    7:42 

   83    2  Anthony Olesh, 64, Warren, OH              17:17.9    8:39 

  108    3  Frank Rahde, 62, Canfield, OH              18:07.5    9:04 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 11 

   48    1  Brooklyn Swiger, 10, Bristolville, OH      15:18.3    7:39 

  106    2  Mary Grace Mason, 10, girard, OH           18:02.9    9:01 

  168    3  Maliyah Hedrich, 10, Lowellville, OH       21:04.9   10:32 

 

Women 11 - 15 

   33    1  Jenna Jacobson, 13, Poland, OH             14:15.9    7:08 

   63    2  Mitzie Martin, 13, Boardman, OH            16:11.4    8:06 

   69    3  Joy Brugler, 14, Bristolville, OH          16:43.3    8:22 

 

Women 16 - 19 

   56    1  Mary Odonnell, 19, Youngstown, OH          15:35.2    7:48 

   86    2  Jerica Day, 18, Youngstown, OH             17:25.4    8:43 

   87    3  Katie Rago, 16, Youngstown, OH             17:26.6    8:43 

 

Women 20 - 29 

   53    1  Rebecca Hartz, 23, Youngstown, OH          15:25.0    7:42 

   58    2  Madelyn McGhee, 28, Hubbard, OH            15:42.9    7:51 

   67    3  Taylor Petersal, 21, Mineral Ridge, OH     16:28.3    8:14 

 

Women 30 - 39 



   42    1  Brooke Schumachar, 33, Columbiana, OH      15:04.9    7:32 

   68    2  Crystal Boggs, 34, Columbiana, OH          16:33.9    8:17 

   72    3  Heather Medvec, 30, Struthers, OH          16:59.1    8:30 

 

Women 40 - 49 

   60    1  Jen Darney, 41, Bexley, OH                 15:53.9    7:57 

   79    2  Maria Lopuchovsky, 41, Poland, OH          17:11.6    8:36 

   90    3  Terri Schiffer, 40, Jeannette, PA          17:30.4    8:45 

 

Women 50 - 59 

   47    1  Rae Alexander, 59, Strongsville, OH        15:15.9    7:38 

   96    2  Cathy Mashburn, 55, Struthers, OH          17:43.8    8:52 

   98    3  Mary Jo Kovachik, 55, Boardman, OH         17:46.4    8:53 

 

Women 60 & Up 

  144    1  Janice Pinson, 68, Mogadore, OH            19:45.4    9:53 

  180    2  Roselyn Gadd, 60, girard, OH               21:33.2   10:47 

  200    3  Madeleine Kerr, 73, Youngstown, OH         22:42.6   11:21 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Individuals 

    1       Matt Rozic, 16, Ausintown, OH              10:35.4    5:18 

    2       Andrew Comstock, 15, Poland, OH            10:52.7    5:26 

    3       Corry Mientkiewicz, 18, Kinsman, OH        11:06.7    5:33 

    4    1  Giovanni Copploe, 14, Canfield, OH         11:29.9    5:45 

    5    1  Peter Kumlianos, 16                        11:40.8    5:50 

    6    2  Marik Rogenski, 14, Poland, OH             11:43.8    5:52 

    7    2  Conner Okane, 16, Poland, OH               11:50.5    5:55 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
    8    1  Michael Austin, 27, Warren, OH             12:18.6    6:09 

    9    1  Kevin Oconnell, 39, girard, OH             12:20.2    6:10 

   10    3  Kameron peterson, 14, Farmdale, OH         12:29.0    6:14 

   11    1  Erin Schumachar, 44, Columbiana, OH        12:29.2    6:15 

   12    4  Nick Lascola, 15, Youngstown, OH           12:30.4    6:15 

   13    2  Vince Melillo, 24, Niles, OH               12:30.9    6:15 

   14    5  Derek Sletvold, 14, Youngstown, OH         12:43.1    6:22 

   15    6  Luke Hetzel, 14, Boardman, OH              12:49.7    6:25 

   16    3  Dominic Haniford, 17, Canfield, OH         13:02.0    6:31 

   17    7  Michael Hedrich, 15, Lowellville, OH       13:04.8    6:32 

   18    8  Andrew Pitko, 15, Lowellville, OH          13:09.5    6:35 

   19    2  Jonathan Jenyk, 30, Youngstown, OH         13:11.9    6:36 

   20    9  Dakota Bartels, 13, Bexley, OH             13:34.9    6:47 

   21   10  Mitchell Frederick, 14, Poland, OH         13:38.6    6:49 

   22       Kylie Vestal, 15*, Youngstown, OH          13:39.3    6:50 

   23    4  Cole Frederick, 17, Youngstown, OH         13:47.9    6:54 

   24    5  Jacob Frederick, 17, Poland, OH            13:51.0    6:55 

   25   11  Colin Smith, 14, East Liverpool, OH        13:52.8    6:56 

   26   12  Zachary Wright, 13, Youngstown, OH         13:57.4    6:59 

 



Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   27       michaelina terranova, 14*, North Jackson, OH 

                                                        14:00.6    7:00 

   28   13  Angelo Mauri, 13, Warren, OH               14:04.2    7:02 

   29    3  Damon Buente, 26, Canfield, OH             14:11.1    7:06 

   30    2  David Hanes, 49, Struthers, OH             14:11.3    7:06 

   31       Jenna Evans, 33*, Mc Donald, OH            14:12.1    7:06 

   32    6  Cole Pollak, 17, Boardman, OH              14:14.8    7:07 

   33    1  Jenna Jacobson, 13*, Poland, OH            14:15.9    7:08 

   34    1  Dylan DiPiero, 10, girard, OH              14:19.8    7:10 

   35   14  Justin Marrie, 13, Columbiana, OH          14:21.2    7:11 

   36   15  Ryan Okane, 13, Poland, OH                 14:30.2    7:15 

   37    1  Don DiPiero, 53, girard, OH                14:31.2    7:16 

   38   16  Thomas Pitko, 14, girard, OH               14:37.9    7:19 

   39    2  Payden Swiger, 10, Bristolville, OH        14:38.8    7:19 

   40    3  Ron Swiger, 39, Bristolville, OH           14:47.3    7:24 

   41    3  Owen Miller, 10, BoCa Raton, FL            15:02.7    7:31 

   42    1  Brooke Schumachar, 33*, Columbiana, OH     15:04.9    7:32 

   43    3  shawn mccormick, 41, Campbell, OH          15:08.5    7:34 

   44    4  Greg Frederick, 47, Poland, OH             15:10.2    7:35 

   45    5  Randy DelBene, 48, girard, OH              15:10.9    7:35 

   46   17  Carmen Lefoer, 12, Poland, OH              15:14.1    7:37 

   47    1  Rae Alexander, 59*, Strongsville, OH       15:15.9    7:38 

   48    1  Brooklyn Swiger, 10*, Bristolville, OH     15:18.3    7:39 

   49    4  Joe Murray, 29, Austintown, OH             15:18.8    7:39 

   50   18  Jason Lagese, 12, Boardman, OH             15:21.9    7:41 

   51   19  Daniel Chopp, 15, Canfield, OH             15:23.9    7:42 

   52    1  Larry Koval, 67, Warren, OH                15:24.2    7:42 

   53    1  Rebecca Hartz, 23*, Youngstown, OH         15:25.0    7:42 

   54    6  Timothy Pinson Jr., 45, Hudson, OH         15:25.5    7:43 

   55    5  Bob McDermott, 24, Niles, OH               15:26.6    7:43 

   56    1  Mary Odonnell, 19*, Youngstown, OH         15:35.2    7:48 

   57    4  Brian Cheeks, 36, Austintown, OH           15:35.9    7:48 

   58    2  Madelyn McGhee, 28*, Hubbard, OH           15:42.9    7:51 

   59       Olivia Miller*, BoCa Raton, FL             15:51.0    7:55 

   60    1  Jen Darney, 41*, Bexley, OH                15:53.9    7:57 

   61    4  Owen Sletvold, 8, Youngstown, OH           15:54.0    7:57 

   62    5  David Daltorio, 8                          15:55.5    7:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
   63    2  Mitzie Martin, 13*, Boardman, OH           16:11.4    8:06 

   64    5  John Stevens, 39, Niles, OH                16:15.0    8:07 

   65    2  Michael Lascola, 54, Youngstown, OH        16:22.7    8:11 

   66    6  James Chismar, 27, Poland, OH              16:26.4    8:13 

   67    3  Taylor Petersal, 21*, Mineral Ridge, OH    16:28.3    8:14 

   68    2  Crystal Boggs, 34*, Columbiana, OH         16:33.9    8:17 

   69    3  Joy Brugler, 14*, Bristolville, OH         16:43.3    8:22 

   70   20  sammy santangelo, 13, Boardman, OH         16:47.7    8:24 

   71    7  Thomas Frederick, 17, Youngstown, OH       16:50.1    8:25 

   72    3  Heather Medvec, 30*, Struthers, OH         16:59.1    8:30 

   73    7  Lori McGlone, 41, Boardman, OH             17:01.4    8:31 

   74    4  Jarod Day, 13*, Youngstown, OH             17:01.4    8:31 

   75    6  tristan maroun, 9, Canfield, OH            17:03.3    8:32 



   76    5  Mary Garrett, 13*, Boardman, OH            17:03.9    8:32 

   77    7  antonio maroun, 9, Canfield, OH            17:05.3    8:33 

   78    8  Zachary McBurney, 8, Mineral Ridge, OH     17:05.6    8:33 

   79    2  Maria Lopuchovsky, 41*, Poland, OH         17:11.6    8:36 

   80    6  Chloe Freedy, 12*, Columbiana, OH          17:13.2    8:37 

   81    8  Nicolas Wix, 16                            17:15.4    8:38 

   82   21  Isaac Long, 14, East Liverpool, OH         17:16.2    8:38 

   83    2  Anthony Olesh, 64, Warren, OH              17:17.9    8:39 

   84    4  Shannon Freedy, 32*, Columbiana, OH        17:20.0    8:40 

   85    7  Sarah Varga, 13*, Boardman, OH             17:22.6    8:41 

   86    2  Jerica Day, 18*, Youngstown, OH            17:25.4    8:43 

   87    3  Katie Rago, 16*, Youngstown, OH            17:26.6    8:43 

   88   22  Matteo Lefoer, 13, Poland, OH              17:29.1    8:45 

   89    8  David Jacobson, 48, Poland, OH             17:29.2    8:45 

   90    3  Terri Schiffer, 40*, Jeannette, PA         17:30.4    8:45 

   91    6  Eric Schiffer, 39, Jeannette, PA           17:31.3    8:46 

   92    4  Amber Hoffstetter, 25*, Kinsman, OH        17:34.2    8:47 

   93    8  Sarah Pitko, 11*, Kinsman, OH              17:34.4    8:47 

   94    4  missy maroun, 47*, Canfield, OH            17:42.1    8:51 

   95    9  Sydney Morris, 12*, Cortland, OH           17:43.6    8:52 

   96    2  Cathy Mashburn, 55*, Struthers, OH         17:43.8    8:52 

   97    5  Lisa Skerkavich, 35*, Youngstown, OH       17:45.6    8:53 

   98    3  Mary Jo Kovachik, 55*, Boardman, OH        17:46.4    8:53 

   99    9  David Gabriel, 48, Poland, OH              17:51.0    8:55 

  100    9  Caleb Satterfield, 9, Youngstown, OH       17:51.8    8:56 

  101   10  Galena Lopuchovsky, 13*, Poland, OH        17:53.1    8:57 

  102    4  Tori Murray, 18*, Youngstown, OH           17:53.5    8:57 

  103    5  Kareem Holloway, 41*, Youngstown, OH       17:53.8    8:57 

  104    6  Judi McGlone, 44*, Canfield, OH            17:58.2    8:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  105    7  Daniel Wakefield, 33, Youngstown, OH       18:01.6    9:01 

  106    2  Mary Grace Mason, 10*, girard, OH          18:02.9    9:01 

  107   11  Bailee Kingsley, 14*, Youngstown, OH       18:03.1    9:02 

  108    3  Frank Rahde, 62, Canfield, OH              18:07.5    9:04 

  109   10  Tony Mason, 41, girard, OH                 18:08.7    9:04 

  110   23  Michael Mason, 12, girard, OH              18:10.1    9:05 

  111    3  Alan Williams, 58, Cortland, OH            18:15.3    9:08 

  112    4  thomas dugan, 55, Youngstown, OH           18:17.1    9:09 

  113   11  William Claypoole, 47, Mineral Ridge, OH   18:17.5    9:09 

  114    7  Jimmy Condori, 23, Boardman, OH            18:18.3    9:09 

  115   10  Gabriel bettross, 7, Poland, OH            18:21.4    9:11 

  116   12  Mike bettross, 41, Poland, OH              18:22.2    9:11 

  117    7  Joann Olson, 48*, Boardman, OH             18:29.4    9:15 

  118   13  Allan Grossman, 46, Struthers, OH          18:32.2    9:16 

  119    6  Wendy Jenkins-DeLuca, 39*, Warren, OH      18:44.7    9:22 

  120   24  Brennan Olesh, 14, Youngstown, OH          18:44.9    9:22 

  121    4  Debbie Marrie, 59*, Boardman, OH           18:45.5    9:23 

  122    5  Andrea Bland, 27*, West Farmington, OH     18:47.7    9:24 

  123    5  Kathleen Garritano, 54*, Canfield, OH      18:48.5    9:24 

  124    8  Sharon Francisco, 47*, Canfield, OH        18:49.8    9:25 

  125    5  Nick Cassudakis, 57, Canfield, OH          18:59.4    9:30 

  126    9  Cheryl Pollak, 47*, Boardman, OH           19:02.1    9:31 

  127    7  Allie Ruth, 30*, Niles, OH                 19:03.0    9:31 

  128    9  Spencer Olesh, 18, Youngstown, OH          19:08.9    9:34 



  129   14  Frank Lindsay, 44, Mineral Ridge, OH       19:10.9    9:35 

  130    6  Laura Oconnor, 22*, Austintown, OH         19:14.7    9:37 

  131    7  Cathi Cassudakis, 28*, Canfield, OH        19:17.1    9:39 

  132    8  Zachary Campbell, 22, Canfield, OH         19:19.4    9:40 

  133    8  Mask Campolito, 34, Youngstown, OH         19:24.2    9:42 

  134    8  Maureen Carlite, 34*, North Olmstead, OH   19:24.8    9:42 

  135    6  MaryEllen Chismar, 51*, Poland, OH         19:26.7    9:43 

  136   25  Jacob Manente, 12, Fowler, OH              19:29.3    9:45 

  137    9  Michelle Patterson, 34*, Pittsburgh, PA    19:31.4    9:46 

  138   26  Mitchell Miglets, 12, Poland, OH           19:32.0    9:46 

  139    6  Terry Cloonan, 57, Youngstown, OH          19:34.1    9:47 

  140   10  Tiffany Chill, 46*, Youngstown, OH         19:39.0    9:50 

  141    7  Linda Ankerman, 50*, Poland, OH            19:40.6    9:50 

  142   11  Michelle Purcell, 44*, Dublin, OH          19:43.4    9:52 

  143   10  Kyle Barnett, 17, Niles, OH                19:43.7    9:52 

  144    1  Janice Pinson, 68*, Mogadore, OH           19:45.4    9:53 

  145    8  Melissa Fortune, 29*, Mc Donald, OH        19:46.3    9:53 

  146   10  Betsy Marlier, 30*, Canfield, OH           19:48.9    9:54 

  147    4  Bob McVey, 62, Hermitage, PA               19:50.4    9:55 

  148   15  John Vargo, 41, Boardman, OH               19:56.2    9:58 

  149   12  Rochelle Bellino, 42*, Youngstown, OH      19:57.7    9:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  150   11  Maggie Adams, 35*                          20:07.9   10:04 

  151   27  Brett Barnett, 12, Niles, OH               20:10.2   10:05 

  152    9  Celeste Pagan, 23*, Poland, OH             20:13.1   10:07 

  153   13  Lauri Sauerwein, 44*, Salem, OH            20:13.1   10:07 

  154   12  Cameryn Olesh, 13*, Youngstown, OH         20:14.3   10:07 

  155    8  Kathryn Deskin, 58*, Youngstown, OH        20:16.2   10:08 

  156    9  connie patrick, 52*, Hubbard, OH           20:18.4   10:09 

  157   14  KayLou King, 44*, Canfield, OH             20:24.6   10:12 

  158    5  Nicole Malkovits, 16*, Youngstown, OH      20:24.9   10:12 

  159   10  Brittney Murray, 24*, Austintown, OH       20:26.0   10:13 

  160   13  Tessa Snider, 15*, Poland, OH              20:31.4   10:16 

  161   11  Christina Gay, 28*, Boardman, OH           20:32.1   10:16 

  162   12  Tatum Ray, 37*, Youngstown, OH             20:39.7   10:20 

  163    7  David Anderson, 51, Cortland, OH           20:49.8   10:25 

  164   13  Nicole McBurney, 38*, Mineral Ridge, OH    20:51.7   10:26 

  165   14  Kirsten Cheeks, 38*, Austintown, OH        21:03.7   10:32 

  166   16  Kevin Urichich, 44, Baltimore, Maryland    21:04.1   10:32 

  167   15  Tracy Hedrich, 37*, Lowellville, OH        21:04.8   10:32 

  168    3  Maliyah Hedrich, 10*, Lowellville, OH      21:04.9   10:32 

  169   15  Lisa Frederick, 48*, Youngstown, OH        21:05.9   10:33 

  170   12  Laina Zack, 26*, Cortland, OH              21:06.9   10:33 

  171   17  James Chopp, 49, Canfield, OH              21:08.2   10:34 

  172    5  Lou Kopachy, 60, Youngstown, OH            21:10.9   10:35 

  173    4  Joel Goldberg, 8*, Warren, OH              21:17.4   10:39 

  174   28  Brannan Smith, 11, East Liverpool, OH      21:18.0   10:39 

  175   11  Jacob Daugherty, 9, Warren, OH             21:20.9   10:40 

  176    9  Sultan Abdullah, 37, Youngstown, OH        21:23.9   10:42 

  177   16  Carol Nichols, 49*, Newton Falls, OH       21:29.0   10:44 

  178   13  Emma Romanko, 23*, Poland, OH              21:29.8   10:45 

  179   14  Kerrianne Mylor, 11*, mcdonald, OH         21:31.5   10:46 

  180    2  Roselyn Gadd, 60*, girard, OH              21:33.2   10:47 

  181   16  Barbi Bradley, 37*, Boardman, OH           21:33.2   10:47 



  182   17  Laura Miglets, 48*, Poland, OH             21:42.7   10:51 

  183   18  Bob Kingsley, 43, Youngstown, OH           21:43.4   10:52 

  184   10  Elaine Heney, 52*, Boardman, OH            21:44.8   10:52 

  185   18  Heather Sensabaugh, 40*, Cortland, OH      21:45.0   10:52 

  186   19  Jean Rabatinpope, 44*, W Middlesex, PA     21:46.1   10:53 

  187   15  Caroline Sekola, 13*                       21:46.2   10:53 

  188   17  Sarah Jenyk, 30*, Youngstown, OH           21:47.2   10:54 

  189    8  Steven Jay, 51, Youngstown, OH             21:49.3   10:55 

  190   16  Sarah Jay, 12*, Boardman, OH               21:49.4   10:55 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  191   11  Vicki Castronova, 57*, Ausintown, OH       21:59.2   11:00 

  192    9  Pat Castronova, 56, Ausintown, OH          21:59.8   11:00 

  193   14  Adrienne Poullas, 28*, Hubbard, OH         22:06.0   11:03 

  194    9  Nick Poullas, 28, Hubbard, OH              22:06.1   11:03 

  195    5  Karley Gerst, 8*, Canfield, OH             22:23.5   11:12 

  196   19  Brian Gerst, 43, Canfield, OH              22:23.6   11:12 

  197       Sophia Alleman                             22:30.8   11:15 

  198   11  Tyler Tareshawty, 18, Canfield, OH         22:34.6   11:17 

  199   10  Michael Buzulencia, 56, Warren, OH         22:36.5   11:18 

  200    3  Madeleine Kerr, 73*, Youngstown, OH        22:42.6   11:21 

  201   11  Mike Melillo, 57, Niles, OH                22:47.9   11:24 

  202   20  Karen Gobel, 49*, Youngstown, OH           22:49.3   11:25 

  203   17  Elizabeth Cardiero, 13*, girard, OH        22:49.6   11:25 

  204   15  Jenna Daugherty, 28*, Warren, OH           22:49.7   11:25 

  205   20  John Cardiero, 44, girard, OH              22:50.0   11:25 

  206   18  Mara Goldberg, 36*, Warren, OH             22:50.0   11:25 

  207   19  Shalynn Kalas, 33*, North Bloomfield, OH   22:54.9   11:27 

  208   12  Lisa Caldwell, 51*, Poland, OH             22:56.9   11:28 

  209    6  Teddy Barritt, 64, Niles, OH               23:03.1   11:32 

  210   29  Michael McGavin, 13, Boardman, OH          23:05.5   11:33 

  211   16  dana dickey, 26*, Canfield, OH             23:16.5   11:38 

  212   10  Rick Walski, 37, Austintown, OH            23:18.8   11:39 

  213   21  Misty Bradley-Noble, 42*, Youngstown, OH   23:19.8   11:40 

  214   21  Mike McNinch, 46, Poland, OH               23:19.9   11:40 

  215   22  John Hazy, 48, Youngstown, OH              23:20.0   11:40 

  216   22  Aracelis Sarisky, 44*, Poland, OH          23:24.7   11:42 

  217    6  Torri Wells, 8*                            23:25.3   11:43 

  218    7  Hannah Shipman, 8*, Cortland, OH           23:25.7   11:43 

  219   23  Dan Mylar, 44, mcdonald, OH                23:26.6   11:43 

  220   20  Heather Lindsay, 38*, Mineral Ridge, OH    23:29.3   11:45 

  221   24  Keith Sletvold, 43, Youngstown, OH         23:31.4   11:46 

  222   12  Mike Moliterno, 58, girard, OH             23:44.3   11:52 

  223   23  Sheri Manente, 40*, Fowler, OH             23:52.9   11:56 

  224   13  Nancy Nanes, 56*, Lake Milton, OH          23:58.4   11:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  225   17  Emma Sempek, 21*, Stow, OH                 23:59.8   12:00 

  226   24  Bobbie Pagan, 46*, Youngstown, OH          23:59.8   12:00 

  227   21  Kristi Thomas, 33*, Poland, OH             24:00.5   12:00 

  228   25  Tammy Hudak, 42*, Struthers, OH            24:03.2   12:02 

  229   26  Jacci Sturm, 41*, Struthers, OH            24:03.3   12:02 

  230   18  Renee Mong, 27*, Hubbard, OH               24:07.1   12:04 



  231   11  Michael Sharish, 35, Ravenna, OH           24:13.7   12:07 

  232   14  Mary Williams, 53*, Cortland, OH           24:15.0   12:07 

  233    4  Janet Hazlette, 60*, Warren, OH            24:24.2   12:12 

  234    7  Gordon Hazlette, 67, Warren, OH            24:24.2   12:12 

  235    6  Julia Clemente, 19*, Hubbard, OH           24:27.5   12:14 

  236    7  Alexandra Zubyk, 19*, Hbbard               24:28.1   12:14 

  237   10  Bruce Micotti, 23, Youngstown, OH          24:28.8   12:14 

  238    8  David Brugler, 61, Bristolville, OH        24:29.1   12:15 

  239   27  Novella Rogers, 47*, Youngstown, OH        24:33.1   12:17 

  240    5  Rebecca Brugler, 60*, Bristolville, OH     24:33.3   12:17 

  241    8  Stella Alleman, 6*                         24:33.3   12:17 

  242   19  Shaunte Rogers, 29*, Youngstown, OH        24:33.5   12:17 

  243   22  Michelle Alleman, 38*                      24:33.6   12:17 

  244   20  theresa murray, 23*, Youngstown, OH        24:38.6   12:19 

  245   15  donna dickey, 56*, Canfield, OH            24:42.6   12:21 

  246   23  Erin donley, 30*, Canfield, OH             24:44.2   12:22 

  247   24  Meredith Macewen, 34*, Canfield, OH        24:44.3   12:22 

  248       Anastiya Costello*, Hubbard, OH            24:48.0   12:24 

  249   12  Stacy Marshall, 33, East Liverpool, OH     24:59.8   12:30 

  250   28  Michele Marshall, 40*, East Liverpool, OH  25:00.5   12:30 

  251   30  Matthew commons, 13, Poland, OH            25:09.9   12:35 

  252   29  sherry commons, 42*, Poland, OH            25:11.2   12:36 

  253   12  Jayda Goldberg, 10, Warren, OH             25:16.1   12:38 

  254   25  Raquel Pacheco, 39*, Canfield, OH          25:16.6   12:38 

  255    9  Makaila Powell, 10*, Warren, OH            25:16.8   12:38 

  256   30  Theresa Colonna, 41*, andover, Massachusett 

                                                        25:19.3   12:40 

  257    8  Shelby Niessner, 17*, Fowler, OH           25:20.4   12:40 

  258   13  Michael Korda, 56                          25:21.4   12:41 

  259   25  Jay Widerner, 42, Youngstown, OH           25:22.1   12:41 

  260   26  Amy Allison, 33*, Pittsburgh, PA           25:22.2   12:41 

  261   26  Scott Husic, 45, Youngstown, OH            25:23.2   12:42 

  262   11  Bryan Krahn, 26, Stow, OH                  25:26.2   12:43 

  263   31  Kathy Corturillo, 43*, Niles, OH           25:27.6   12:44 

  264   27  Matt McGlone, 43, Canfield, OH             25:32.0   12:46 

  265    6  Corinne Hewitt, 62*, Youngstown, OH        25:34.5   12:47 

  266   12  Connor Ohalloran, 25                       25:34.7   12:47 

  267   21  Jessica Ohallaran, 26*                     25:35.0   12:47 

  268   13  Shaun Serich, 25                           25:35.2   12:48 

  269    9  Karena Dennison, 17*, Fowler, OH           25:36.1   12:48 

  270   14  Jimmy Tancabel, 20, Boardman, OH           25:43.6   12:52 

  271   32  Carol peterson, 43*, Farmdale, OH          25:53.3   12:57 

  272   27  DeeDee Prezioso, 38*, Niles, OH            25:57.0   12:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  273   28  beth kinser, 36*, Mineral Ridge, OH        26:04.4   13:02 

  274   18  Kenna Mylar, 13*, mcdonald, OH             26:29.7   13:15 

  275   22  Josellen Hruvosky, 29*, Ausintown, OH      26:31.2   13:16 

  276   16  Diana Kelly, 51*, Youngstown, OH           26:31.5   13:16 

  277    7  judith wytko, 60*, Newton Falls, OH        26:37.4   13:19 

  278   29  Heather Bionci, 38*, Poland, OH            26:49.1   13:25 

  279   33  Melissa Hockett, 47*, girard, OH           26:49.2   13:25 

  280   30  carla bettross, 39*, Poland, OH            26:53.4   13:27 

  281       Yvonne Fayard*                             27:01.7   13:31 

  282       Leonora Koranchie*, Delmont, PA            27:03.8   13:32 



  283   17  Nancy Voitus, 57*, Columbiana, OH          27:06.2   13:33 

  284   34  Shanne Gerst, 42*, Canfield, OH            27:11.7   13:36 

  285   23  Kailen Mylar, 22*, mcdonald, OH            27:12.5   13:36 

  286   10  Brooke Gerst, 10*, Canfield, OH            27:13.0   13:36 

  287   31  Stacey Rogers, 36*, Canfield, OH           27:19.9   13:40 

  288    9  Jim Duda, 67, Austintown, OH               27:21.6   13:41 

  289   24  bridget bowes, 29*, Struthers, OH          27:26.0   13:43 

  290   25  Helene Gates, 22*, Poland, OH              27:26.7   13:43 

  291   18  Mary Hricko, 50*, Ausintown, OH            27:34.9   13:47 

  292   32  Erica Carson, 31*, Youngstown, OH          27:44.4   13:52 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  293   35  Kimberly Callihan, 44*, Youngstown, OH     28:05.6   14:03 

  294   15  Jonah Breetz, 20, Youngstown, OH           28:08.7   14:04 

  295   10  Thomas Hayes, 66, Sharon, PA               28:12.8   14:06 

  296   36  Carrie Davis, 41*, Warren, OH              28:13.6   14:07 

  297   16  Ethan Pirigyi, 24, Columbus, OH            28:27.5   14:14 

  298   37  bonita tensley, 43*, Youngstown, OH        28:28.2   14:14 

  299   19  Tammy Camuso, 56*, Mc Donald, OH           28:28.6   14:14 

  300   33  Allyson Thompson, 36*, mcdonald, OH        28:28.7   14:14 

  301   20  Christine Hjelle, 52*, Mc Donald, OH       28:29.3   14:15 

  302   19  Emily Demain, 13*, Youngstown, OH          28:40.1   14:20 

  303   14  Jim Stambololia, 57, Warren, OH            28:50.9   14:25 

  304   20  Ryley Chambers, 11*, Canfield, OH          28:54.0   14:27 

  305    8  Kathleen Chambers, 66*, Canfield, OH       28:54.6   14:27 

  306   21  Elida Schiavone, 58*, Poland, OH           28:57.4   14:29 

  307   10  Stepphanie Demain, 17*, Youngstown, OH     29:01.4   14:31 

  308    9  Donna King, 61*, New Middletown, OH        29:03.1   14:32 

  309   22  Mary Shortreed, 54*, Cortland, OH          29:05.4   14:33 

  310   23  christine silvestri, 52*, Youngstown, OH   29:18.1   14:39 

  311   11  Kenzie McCormick, 7*, Campbell, OH         29:29.3   14:45 

  312   26  Kelselyn Mylor, 20*, mcdonald, OH          29:37.1   14:49 

  313   38  Brenda McDougal, 47*, North Jackson, OH    29:42.9   14:51 

  314   10  Anita Lee, 61*, Austintown, OH             29:50.5   14:55 

  315   11  Peter Coyle, 64, Youngstown, OH            29:50.5   14:55 

  316   39  Stacey Rios, 45*, Youngstown, OH           29:52.1   14:56 

  317   24  Vicky Palumbo, 51*, Poland, OH             29:52.7   14:56 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  318   40  Allison Felger, 41*, Poland, OH            30:05.2   15:03 

  319   12  Timothy Pinson, 68, Mogadore, OH           30:05.8   15:03 

  320   25  Joann Kirin, 51*, Lake Milton, OH          30:08.1   15:04 

  321   21  Samantha Cave, 14*, girard, OH             30:08.4   15:04 

  322   27  Melanie Roscoe, 23*, Vienna, OH            30:08.4   15:04 

  323   11  Lynne Stamm, 63*, aurora, OH               30:15.5   15:08 

  324   12  Mary Gonda, 66*, Youngstown, OH            30:17.4   15:09 

  325   26  Michele Liggett, 57*, Struthers, OH        30:17.8   15:09 

  326   34  Tina Noble, 31*, Transfer, PA              30:19.1   15:10 

  327   28  Porsha Barkay, 22*, Rogers, OH             30:19.9   15:10 

  328   17  Tom Bakalar, 24, Poland, OH                30:20.0   15:10 

  329   35  Vanessa Naugle, 34*, Ravenna, OH           30:20.7   15:10 

  330   27  Carol Bowlin, 59*, Bristolville, OH        30:22.4   15:11 

  331   28  Rebecca Dobson, 54*, Farmdale, OH          30:22.4   15:11 



  332   12  Delanie Olesh, 7*, Youngstown, OH          30:28.7   15:14 

  333   22  Emily Floyd, 11*, Niles, OH                30:30.6   15:15 

  334   29  chris floyd, 53*, Niles, OH                30:34.1   15:17 

  335   28  Mike Sciortino, 44, Youngstown, OH         30:36.0   15:18 

  336   13  Carol Rimedio, 62*, Youngstown, OH         30:36.4   15:18 

  337   13  Lydia Noble, 10*, Youngstown, OH           30:37.6   15:19 

  338   14  Ava Darney, 8*, Bexley, OH                 30:39.2   15:20 

  339   11  Maddie Purcell, 16*, Dublin, OH            30:39.6   15:20 

  340   14  Casey Sheila, 74*, Canfield, OH            30:43.6   15:22 

  341   30  Linda Craig, 54*, Bexley, OH               30:50.5   15:25 

  342   29  Shannon Begalla, 28*, Niles, OH            30:55.6   15:28 

  343   15  sandy kloss, 60*, Struthers, OH            31:17.1   15:39 

  344   15  Dave Erra, 55, Youngstown, OH              31:40.2   15:50 

  345   31  linda tote, 57*, Warren, OH                31:41.4   15:51 

  346   23  Zia Williams, 14*, Niles, OH               31:42.0   15:51 

  347   16  peggy ritchie, 61*, Warren, OH             31:42.1   15:51 

  348   17  Beverly Parks, 64*, girard, OH             31:45.3   15:53 

  349   41  Kathleen Olesh, 43*, Youngstown, OH        31:47.6   15:54 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  350   18  Sandy Rodkey, 64*, Youngstown, OH          32:21.1   16:11 

  351   32  Evelyn McLenden, 58*, Youngstown, OH       32:24.3   16:12 

  352   29  Gerald Day, 49, Youngstown, OH             32:28.8   16:14 

  353   30  Julianne Sandora, 25*, hillsville, PA      32:29.7   16:15 

  354   42  Sharianne Day, 49*, Youngstown, OH         32:30.1   16:15 

  355   31  Megan Rosen, 24*, Struthers, OH            32:30.1   16:15 

  356   19  Constance Lewis, 69*, , OH                 32:42.4   16:21 

  357   20  Linda Obrien, 62*, Boardman, OH            32:42.5   16:21 

  358   13  Michael Obrien, 63, Boardman, OH           32:43.3   16:22 

  359   36  Anne Minchilli, 36*, Columbiana, OH        32:45.7   16:23 

  360   12  Megan Politano, 17*, mcdonald, OH          32:57.3   16:29 

  361   43  Cheryl Politano, 47*, mcdonald, OH         32:57.6   16:29 

  362   13  Liam Manley, 9, Youngstown, OH             33:04.2   16:32 

  363   32  breanna jones, 23*, Niles, OH              33:07.9   16:34 

  364       Beth Pesek*, Lake Milton, OH               33:14.7   16:37 

  365   14  Ralph Pesek, 63, Lake Milton, OH           33:14.8   16:37 

  366   33  Gerri Melillo, 52*, Niles, OH              33:20.8   16:40 

  367   21  Marg Hassay, 65*, Youngstown, OH           33:24.3   16:42 

  368   22  Anise Gardner, 75*, Boardman, OH           33:25.4   16:43 

  369   15  Edner Hassy, 66, Youngstown, OH            33:25.6   16:43 

  370   44  Michelle Neiser, 46*, Columbiana, OH       33:28.6   16:44 

  371   16  Mike Trimble, 55, Columbia, OH             33:29.0   16:44 

  372   37  Elizabeth Wolski, 35*, Youngstown, OH      33:33.0   16:46 

  373   34  Kathy Horvath, 54*, New Middletown, OH     33:33.6   16:47 

  374   35  Stephanie Page, 54*, Newton Falls, OH      33:33.9   16:47 

  375   45  Rhonda Orr, 44*, Gainsville, OH            33:34.7   16:47 

  376   33  Megan Hugnes, 28*, New Middletown, OH      33:36.2   16:48 

  377   30  Matthew Causer, 40, Struthers, OH          33:39.7   16:50 

  378   46  Kasey Clark, 40*, Austintown, OH           33:39.8   16:50 

  379   13  Desaree DePasquale, 19*, Niles, OH         33:44.4   16:52 

  380   47  Rachel Williams, 40*, Niles, OH            33:45.4   16:53 

  381   48  Tami Korda, 48*                            33:53.8   16:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 



 
  382   36  Diane Walters, 55*, Canfield, OH           34:27.6   17:14 

  383   37  Theresa Iudiciani, 59*, Columbiana         34:27.6   17:14 

  384   38  Valerie Sullivan, 36*                      34:28.4   17:14 

  385   38  Mary Swartz, 51*, Canfield, OH             34:28.6   17:14 

  386   39  Migdalia Manning, 38*, girard, OH          34:28.7   17:14 

  387   17  Robert Gallitto, 55, Laguna Niguel, CA     34:30.9   17:15 

  388   39  Susan Ragan, 53*, Canfield, OH             34:44.0   17:22 

  389   40  Kristy Cera, 32*, Niles, OH                34:45.2   17:23 

  390   34  Jessica Cera, 29*, Niles, OH               34:45.7   17:23 

  391   40  Anna Quaranta, 55*, Youngstown, OH         34:51.5   17:26 

  392   49  Nikki Nadasky, 41*, Canfield, OH           35:00.2   17:30 

  393   23  Blanche Gaytko, 61*, East Rochester, OH    35:00.3   17:30 

  394   41  Janet Newton, 57*, Austintown, OH          35:01.0   17:30 

  395   24  Gyneth Blum, 65*, Cortland, OH             35:09.4   17:35 

  396   25  Beth Hanuschak, 62*, girard, OH            35:09.4   17:35 

  397   26  Bonnie Hood, 64*, girard, OH               35:10.0   17:35 

  398   35  Amber Schneider, 21*, North Lima, OH       35:21.8   17:41 

  399   36  Jessica Gibbs, 20*, New Middletown, OH     35:22.2   17:41 

  400   18  Justin Machuga, 20, Youngstown, OH         35:22.3   17:41 

  401   13  Dave Bailey, 30, Masury, OH                35:28.9   17:44 

  402   18  Rich Slifko, 56, Hubbard, OH               35:29.4   17:45 

  403   42  Zo Sharpe, 51*, Poland, OH                 35:30.8   17:45 

  404   43  Marie Cramb, 54*, Youngstown, OH           35:30.9   17:45 

  405   37  Melissa Partain, 29*, Boardman, OH         35:31.7   17:46 

  406   24  Brooke Sauerwein, 14*, Salem, OH           35:32.0   17:46 

  407   38  Christina Costello, 28*, Youngstown, OH    35:33.3   17:47 

  408   16  Joe Midlick, 62, mcdonald, OH              35:45.0   17:52 

  409   44  Donna Medlia, 55*, mcdonald, OH            35:45.1   17:53 

  410   15  Laylah Midlick, 5*, mcdonald, OH           35:45.2   17:53 

  411   14  Kevin Brown, 31, Pittsburgh, PA            35:45.5   17:53 

  412   41  Courtney Midlick, 30*, mcdonald, OH        35:45.7   17:53 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  413   17  Ron Hannis, 76, Strongsville, OH           36:06.5   18:03 

  414   42  Erica Mumaw, 39*, Diamond, OH              36:11.0   18:05 

  415   15  Tom Naugle, 38, Ravenna, OH                36:11.0   18:05 

  416   27  Vivian Wagner, 64*, Hubbard, OH            36:20.1   18:10 

  417   43  Rosalie Wagner, 36*, Hubbard, OH           36:20.2   18:10 

  418   44  Amanda Jernigan, 33*, Youngstown, OH       36:33.4   18:17 

  419   19  Dan DeLullo, 24, North Lima, OH            36:41.2   18:21 

  420   19  Tom DeLullo, 57, North Lima, OH            36:41.4   18:21 

  421   45  Susan DeLullo, 54*, North Lima, OH         36:41.7   18:21 

  422   31  Richard Beshero, 47, New Castle, PA        36:51.1   18:26 

  423   46  Pamela Morgan, 58*, Youngstown, OH         36:57.9   18:29 

  424   47  Kathy Palumbo, 51*, Youngstown, OH         36:57.9   18:29 

  425   18  Joseph Grenga, 86, Boardman, OH            37:07.5   18:34 

  426   50  Terry Grenga, 47*, Youngstown, OH          37:07.6   18:34 

  427   51  Michelle Parella, 49*, Canfield, OH        37:07.7   18:34 

  428   16  Serena Grenga, 10*, Youngstown, OH         37:07.7   18:34 

  429   28  sandy acerra, 64*, girard, OH              37:12.6   18:36 

  430   48  marian acerra, 59*, girard, OH             37:12.6   18:36 

  431   52  Dawn Barnett, 41*, Niles, OH               37:29.3   18:45 

  432   32  Barney Barnett, 48, Niles, OH              37:29.4   18:45 

  433   53  Patricia Latimer, 44*, Youngstown, OH      37:51.1   18:56 



  434       Tina Goynes*, Youngstown, OH               37:51.3   18:56 

  435   45  Theresa Stec, 35*, Warren, OH              37:52.9   18:56 

  436   49  Susan Bancroft, 54*, Youngstown, OH        37:53.3   18:57 

  437   33  Walter Stec, 43, Warren, OH                37:54.0   18:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  438   50  Kosi Pierre, 55*, Youngstown, OH           38:17.0   19:08 

  439   51  Kim Flickinger, 53*, Poland, OH            38:18.7   19:09 

  440   52  Stacie Shepard, 51*, Poland, OH            38:18.8   19:09 

  441   54  Melanie Johnson, 45*, Canfield, OH         38:38.1   19:19 

  442   25  Keley Manley, 12*                          38:39.5   19:20 

  443   55  Sandy Manley, 45*, Youngstown, OH          38:40.7   19:20 

  444   56  Tammy McCartney, 42*, Warren, OH           38:54.3   19:27 

  445   46  Christine Balakoff, 37*, Boardman, OH      38:55.8   19:28 

  446   53  Laurena Rouan, 52*, Niles, OH              38:58.8   19:29 

  447   16  Tim Sullivan, 33, Philadelphia, PA         39:07.4   19:34 

  448   17  Adam Saylor, 33, girard, OH                39:09.4   19:35 

  449   26  Gia Carlini, 12*, Youngstown, OH           39:23.0   19:41 

  450   29  Peggy Morgan, 71*, Youngstown, OH          39:23.1   19:42 

  451   39  Christine Bennett, 29*, Hubbard, OH        39:36.0   19:48 

  452   17  Caydance Bennett, 8*, Hubbard, OH          39:36.1   19:48 

  453   57  Cheryl Ranalli, 45*, Columbiana            39:43.8   19:52 

  454   58  Dawn Blnsky, 45*, Youngstown, OH           39:43.8   19:52 

  455   34  Anthony Ranalli, 45, Columbiana            39:44.3   19:52 

  456   19  Goerge Miller, 65, Salem, OH               39:45.6   19:53 

  457   30  Kathy Miller, 62*, Salem, OH               39:45.9   19:53 

  458   54  Jeanette DeShields, 58*, Salem, OH         39:46.1   19:53 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  459   18  Janet Cadman, 39, New Middletown, OH       40:20.4   20:10 

  460   20  Richard Forrest, 72, Canfield, OH          40:20.4   20:10 

  461   59  Robyn Mylar, 42*, mcdonald, OH             40:21.8   20:11 

  462   55  Roxie Witmer, 57*, Columbiana, OH          40:27.8   20:14 

  463   21  criss lamoncha, 62, Columbiana, OH         40:28.9   20:14 

  464   31  charmaine lamoncha, 62*, Columbiana, OH    41:00.6   20:30 

  465   47  Damika Withers, 37*, Columbus, OH          41:10.1   20:35 

  466   60  Dawn Turnage, 44*, Canal Winchester, OH    41:15.6   20:38 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  467   32  John Buckley, 84*, Youngstown, OH          42:03.1   21:02 

  468   40  Deanna Jones, 29*, Warren, OH              42:17.4   21:09 

  469   61  Suzanne Spirito, 47*, Hubbard, OH          42:18.2   21:09 

  470   48  Samantha Kozak, 30*, Bristolville, OH      42:51.6   21:26 

  471   19  Chris Kozak, 31, Bristolville, OH          42:52.0   21:26 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

15:00 | Top 

 
  472   33  Alberta McFarland, 66*, Canfield, OH       44:57.7   22:29 

  473   49  Kelly Lisko, 36*, Canfield, OH             45:48.2   22:54 

* indicates females 



7 finishers among Males (no age given) 

13 finishers among Men Under 11 

30 finishers among Men 11 - 15 

11 finishers among Men 16 - 19 

19 finishers among Men 20 - 29 

19 finishers among Men 30 - 39 

34 finishers among Men 40 - 49 

19 finishers among Men 50 - 59 

21 finishers among Men 60 & Up 

17 finishers among Women Under 11 

26 finishers among Women 11 - 15 

13 finishers among Women 16 - 19 

40 finishers among Women 20 - 29 

49 finishers among Women 30 - 39 

61 finishers among Women 40 - 49 

55 finishers among Women 50 - 59 

33 finishers among Women 60 & Up 

6 finishers among Females (no age given) 

173 male finishers 

300 female finishers 

473 total finishers 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 11 

   34    1  Dylan DiPiero, 10, girard, OH              14:19.8    7:10 

   39    2  Payden Swiger, 10, Bristolville, OH        14:38.8    7:19 

   41    3  Owen Miller, 10, BoCa Raton, FL            15:02.7    7:31 

   61    4  Owen Sletvold, 8, Youngstown, OH           15:54.0    7:57 

   62    5  David Daltorio, 8                          15:55.5    7:58 

   75    6  tristan maroun, 9, Canfield, OH            17:03.3    8:32 

   77    7  antonio maroun, 9, Canfield, OH            17:05.3    8:33 

   78    8  Zachary McBurney, 8, Mineral Ridge, OH     17:05.6    8:33 

  100    9  Caleb Satterfield, 9, Youngstown, OH       17:51.8    8:56 

  115   10  Gabriel bettross, 7, Poland, OH            18:21.4    9:11 

  175   11  Jacob Daugherty, 9, Warren, OH             21:20.9   10:40 

  253   12  Jayda Goldberg, 10, Warren, OH             25:16.1   12:38 

  362   13  Liam Manley, 9, Youngstown, OH             33:04.2   16:32 

 

Men 11 - 15 

    2    1  Andrew Comstock, 15, Poland, OH            10:52.7    5:26 

    4    2  Giovanni Copploe, 14, Canfield, OH         11:29.9    5:45 

    6    3  Marik Rogenski, 14, Poland, OH             11:43.8    5:52 

   10    4  Kameron peterson, 14, Farmdale, OH         12:29.0    6:14 

   12    5  Nick Lascola, 15, Youngstown, OH           12:30.4    6:15 

   14    6  Derek Sletvold, 14, Youngstown, OH         12:43.1    6:22 

   15    7  Luke Hetzel, 14, Boardman, OH              12:49.7    6:25 

   17    8  Michael Hedrich, 15, Lowellville, OH       13:04.8    6:32 

   18    9  Andrew Pitko, 15, Lowellville, OH          13:09.5    6:35 

   20   10  Dakota Bartels, 13, Bexley, OH             13:34.9    6:47 

   21   11  Mitchell Frederick, 14, Poland, OH         13:38.6    6:49 

   25   12  Colin Smith, 14, East Liverpool, OH        13:52.8    6:56 

   26   13  Zachary Wright, 13, Youngstown, OH         13:57.4    6:59 

   28   14  Angelo Mauri, 13, Warren, OH               14:04.2    7:02 

   35   15  Justin Marrie, 13, Columbiana, OH          14:21.2    7:11 

   36   16  Ryan Okane, 13, Poland, OH                 14:30.2    7:15 



   38   17  Thomas Pitko, 14, Poland, OH               14:37.9    7:19 

   46   18  Carmen Lefoer, 12, Poland, OH              15:14.1    7:37 

   50   19  Jason Lagese, 12, Boardman, OH             15:21.9    7:41 

   51   20  Daniel Chopp, 15, Canfield, OH             15:23.9    7:42 

   70   21  sammy santangelo, 13, Boardman, OH         16:47.7    8:24 

   82   22  Isaac Long, 14, East Liverpool, OH         17:16.2    8:38 

   88   23  Matteo Lefoer, 13, Poland, OH              17:29.1    8:45 

  110   24  Michael Mason, 12, girard, OH              18:10.1    9:05 

  120   25  Brennan Olesh, 14, Youngstown, OH          18:44.9    9:22 

  136   26  Jacob Manente, 12, Fowler, OH              19:29.3    9:45 

  138   27  Mitchell Miglets, 12, Poland, OH           19:32.0    9:46 

  151   28  Brett Barnett, 12, Niles, OH               20:10.2   10:05 

  174   29  Brannan Smith, 11, East Liverpool, OH      21:18.0   10:39 

  210   30  Michael McGavin, 13, Boardman, OH          23:05.5   11:33 

  251   31  Matthew commons, 13, Poland, OH            25:09.9   12:35 

 

Men 16 - 19 

    1    1  Matt Rozic, 16, Ausintown, OH              10:35.4    5:18 

    3    2  Corry Mientkiewicz, 18, Kinsman, OH        11:06.7    5:33 

    5    3  Peter Kumlianos, 16                        11:40.8    5:50 

    7    4  Conner Okane, 16, Poland, OH               11:50.5    5:55 

   16    5  Dominic Haniford, 17, Canfield, OH         13:02.0    6:31 

   23    6  Cole Frederick, 17, Youngstown, OH         13:47.9    6:54 

   24    7  Jacob Frederick, 17, Poland, OH            13:51.0    6:55 

   32    8  Cole Pollak, 17, Boardman, OH              14:14.8    7:07 

   71    9  Thomas Frederick, 17, Youngstown, OH       16:50.1    8:25 

   81   10  Nicolas Wix, 16                            17:15.4    8:38 

  128   11  Spencer Olesh, 18, Youngstown, OH          19:08.9    9:34 

  143   12  Kyle Barnett, 17, Niles, OH                19:43.7    9:52 

  198   13  Tyler Tareshawty, 18, Canfield, OH         22:34.6   11:17 

 

Men 20 - 29 

    8    1  Michael Austin, 27, Warren, OH             12:18.6    6:09 

   13    2  Vince Melillo, 24, Niles, OH               12:30.9    6:15 

   29    3  Damon Buente, 26, Canfield, OH             14:11.1    7:06 

   49    4  Joe Murray, 29, Austintown, OH             15:18.8    7:39 

   55    5  Bob McDermott, 24, Niles, OH               15:26.6    7:43 

   66    6  James Chismar, 27, Poland, OH              16:26.4    8:13 

  114    7  Jimmy Condori, 23, Boardman, OH            18:18.3    9:09 

  132    8  Zachary Campbell, 22, Canfield, OH         19:19.4    9:40 

  194    9  Nick Poullas, 28, Hubbard, OH              22:06.1   11:03 

  237   10  Bruce Micotti, 23, Youngstown, OH          24:28.8   12:14 

  262   11  Bryan Krahn, 26, Stow, OH                  25:26.2   12:43 

  266   12  Connor Ohalloran, 25                       25:34.7   12:47 

  268   13  Shaun Serich, 25                           25:35.2   12:48 

  270   14  Jimmy Tancabel, 20, Boardman, OH           25:43.6   12:52 

  294   15  Jonah Breetz, 20, Youngstown, OH           28:08.7   14:04 

  297   16  Ethan Pirigyi, 24, Columbus, OH            28:27.5   14:14 

  328   17  Tom Bakalar, 24, Poland, OH                30:20.0   15:10 

  400   18  Justin Machuga, 20, Youngstown, OH         35:22.3   17:41 

  419   19  Dan DeLullo, 24, North Lima, OH            36:41.2   18:21 

 

Men 30 - 39 

    9    1  Kevin Oconnell, 39, girard, OH             12:20.2    6:10 

   19    2  Jonathan Jenyk, 30, Youngstown, OH         13:11.9    6:36 

   40    3  Ron Swiger, 39, Bristolville, OH           14:47.3    7:24 

   57    4  Brian Cheeks, 36, Austintown, OH           15:35.9    7:48 



   64    5  John Stevens, 39, Niles, OH                16:15.0    8:07 

   91    6  Eric Schiffer, 39, Jeannette, PA           17:31.3    8:46 

  105    7  Daniel Wakefield, 33, Youngstown, OH       18:01.6    9:01 

  133    8  Mask Campolito, 34, Youngstown, OH         19:24.2    9:42 

  176    9  Sultan Abdullah, 37, Youngstown, OH        21:23.9   10:42 

  212   10  Rick Walski, 37, Austintown, OH            23:18.8   11:39 

  231   11  Michael Sharish, 35, Ravenna, OH           24:13.7   12:07 

  249   12  Stacy Marshall, 33, East Liverpool, OH     24:59.8   12:30 

  401   13  Dave Bailey, 30, Masury, OH                35:28.9   17:44 

  411   14  Kevin Brown, 31, Pittsburgh, PA            35:45.5   17:53 

  415   15  Tom Naugle, 38, Ravenna, OH                36:11.0   18:05 

  447   16  Tim Sullivan, 33, Philadelphia, PA         39:07.4   19:34 

  448   17  Adam Saylor, 33, girard, OH                39:09.4   19:35 

  459   18  Janet Cadman, 39, New Middletown, OH       40:20.4   20:10 

  471   19  Chris Kozak, 31, Bristolville, OH          42:52.0   21:26 

 

Men 40 - 49 

   11    1  Erin Schumachar, 44, Columbiana, OH        12:29.2    6:15 

   30    2  David Hanes, 49, Struthers, OH             14:11.3    7:06 

   43    3  shawn mccormick, 41, Campbell, OH          15:08.5    7:34 

   44    4  Greg Frederick, 47, Poland, OH             15:10.2    7:35 

   45    5  Randy DelBene, 48, girard, OH              15:10.9    7:35 

   54    6  Timothy Pinson Jr., 45, Hudson, OH         15:25.5    7:43 

   73    7  Lori McGlone, 41, Boardman, OH             17:01.4    8:31 

   89    8  David Jacobson, 48, Poland, OH             17:29.2    8:45 

   99    9  David Gabriel, 48, Poland, OH              17:51.0    8:55 

  109   10  Tony Mason, 41, girard, OH                 18:08.7    9:04 

  113   11  William Claypoole, 47, Mineral Ridge, OH   18:17.5    9:09 

  116   12  Mike bettross, 41, Poland, OH              18:22.2    9:11 

  118   13  Allan Grossman, 46, Struthers, OH          18:32.2    9:16 

  129   14  Frank Lindsay, 44, Mineral Ridge, OH       19:10.9    9:35 

  148   15  John Vargo, 41, Boardman, OH               19:56.2    9:58 

  166   16  Kevin Urichich, 44, Baltimore, Maryland    21:04.1   10:32 

  171   17  James Chopp, 49, Canfield, OH              21:08.2   10:34 

  183   18  Bob Kingsley, 43, Youngstown, OH           21:43.4   10:52 

  196   19  Brian Gerst, 43, Canfield, OH              22:23.6   11:12 

  205   20  John Cardiero, 44, girard, OH              22:50.0   11:25 

  214   21  Mike McNinch, 46, Poland, OH               23:19.9   11:40 

  215   22  John Hazy, 48, Youngstown, OH              23:20.0   11:40 

  219   23  Dan Mylar, 44, mcdonald, OH                23:26.6   11:43 

  221   24  Keith Sletvold, 43, Youngstown, OH         23:31.4   11:46 

  259   25  Jay Widerner, 42, Youngstown, OH           25:22.1   12:41 

  261   26  Scott Husic, 45, Youngstown, OH            25:23.2   12:42 

  264   27  Matt McGlone, 43, Canfield, OH             25:32.0   12:46 

  335   28  Mike Sciortino, 44, Youngstown, OH         30:36.0   15:18 

  352   29  Gerald Day, 49, Youngstown, OH             32:28.8   16:14 

  377   30  Matthew Causer, 40, Struthers, OH          33:39.7   16:50 

  422   31  Richard Beshero, 47, New Castle, PA        36:51.1   18:26 

  432   32  Barney Barnett, 48, Niles, OH              37:29.4   18:45 

  437   33  Walter Stec, 43, Warren, OH                37:54.0   18:57 

  455   34  Anthony Ranalli, 45, Columbiana            39:44.3   19:52 

 

Men 50 - 59 

   37    1  Don DiPiero, 53, girard, OH                14:31.2    7:16 

   65    2  Michael Lascola, 54, Youngstown, OH        16:22.7    8:11 

  111    3  Alan Williams, 58, Cortland, OH            18:15.3    9:08 

  112    4  thomas dugan, 55, Youngstown, OH           18:17.1    9:09 



  125    5  Nick Cassudakis, 57, Canfield, OH          18:59.4    9:30 

  139    6  Terry Cloonan, 57, Youngstown, OH          19:34.1    9:47 

  163    7  David Anderson, 51, Cortland, OH           20:49.8   10:25 

  189    8  Steven Jay, 51, Youngstown, OH             21:49.3   10:55 

  192    9  Pat Castronova, 56, Ausintown, OH          21:59.8   11:00 

  199   10  Michael Buzulencia, 56, Warren, OH         22:36.5   11:18 

  201   11  Mike Melillo, 57, Niles, OH                22:47.9   11:24 

  222   12  Mike Moliterno, 58, girard, OH             23:44.3   11:52 

  258   13  Michael Korda, 56                          25:21.4   12:41 

  303   14  Jim Stambololia, 57, Warren, OH            28:50.9   14:25 

  344   15  Dave Erra, 55, Youngstown, OH              31:40.2   15:50 

  371   16  Mike Trimble, 55, Columbia, OH             33:29.0   16:44 

  387   17  Robert Gallitto, 55, Laguna Niguel, CA     34:30.9   17:15 

  402   18  Rich Slifko, 56, Hubbard, OH               35:29.4   17:45 

  420   19  Tom DeLullo, 57, North Lima, OH            36:41.4   18:21 

 

Men 60 & Up 

   52    1  Larry Koval, 67, Warren, OH                15:24.2    7:42 

   83    2  Anthony Olesh, 64, Warren, OH              17:17.9    8:39 

  108    3  Frank Rahde, 62, Canfield, OH              18:07.5    9:04 

  147    4  Bob McVey, 62, Hermitage, PA               19:50.4    9:55 

  172    5  Lou Kopachy, 60, Youngstown, OH            21:10.9   10:35 

  209    6  Teddy Barritt, 64, Niles, OH               23:03.1   11:32 

  234    7  Gordon Hazlette, 67, Warren, OH            24:24.2   12:12 

  238    8  David Brugler, 61, Bristolville, OH        24:29.1   12:15 

  288    9  Jim Duda, 67, Austintown, OH               27:21.6   13:41 

  295   10  Thomas Hayes, 66, Sharon, PA               28:12.8   14:06 

  315   11  Peter Coyle, 64, Youngstown, OH            29:50.5   14:55 

  319   12  Timothy Pinson, 68, Mogadore, OH           30:05.8   15:03 

  358   13  Michael Obrien, 63, Boardman, OH           32:43.3   16:22 

  365   14  Ralph Pesek, 63, Lake Milton, OH           33:14.8   16:37 

  369   15  Edner Hassy, 66, Youngstown, OH            33:25.6   16:43 

  408   16  Joe Midlick, 62, mcdonald, OH              35:45.0   17:52 

  413   17  Ron Hannis, 76, Strongsville, OH           36:06.5   18:03 

  425   18  Joseph Grenga, 86, Boardman, OH            37:07.5   18:34 

  456   19  Goerge Miller, 65, Salem, OH               39:45.6   19:53 

  460   20  Richard Forrest, 72, Canfield, OH          40:20.4   20:10 

  463   21  criss lamoncha, 62, Columbiana, OH         40:28.9   20:14 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 11 

   48    1  Brooklyn Swiger, 10, Bristolville, OH      15:18.3    7:39 

  106    2  Mary Grace Mason, 10, girard, OH           18:02.9    9:01 

  168    3  Maliyah Hedrich, 10, Lowellville, OH       21:04.9   10:32 

  173    4  Joel Goldberg, 8, Warren, OH               21:17.4   10:39 

  195    5  Karley Gerst, 8, Canfield, OH              22:23.5   11:12 

  217    6  Torri Wells, 8                             23:25.3   11:43 

  218    7  Hannah Shipman, 8, Cortland, OH            23:25.7   11:43 

  241    8  Stella Alleman, 6                          24:33.3   12:17 

  255    9  Makaila Powell, 10, Warren, OH             25:16.8   12:38 

  286   10  Brooke Gerst, 10, Canfield, OH             27:13.0   13:36 

  311   11  Kenzie McCormick, 7, Campbell, OH          29:29.3   14:45 

  332   12  Delanie Olesh, 7, Youngstown, OH           30:28.7   15:14 

  337   13  Lydia Noble, 10, Youngstown, OH            30:37.6   15:19 



  338   14  Ava Darney, 8, Bexley, OH                  30:39.2   15:20 

  410   15  Laylah Midlick, 5, mcdonald, OH            35:45.2   17:53 

  428   16  Serena Grenga, 10, Youngstown, OH          37:07.7   18:34 

  452   17  Caydance Bennett, 8, Hubbard, OH           39:36.1   19:48 

 

Women 11 - 15 

   22    1  Kylie Vestal, 15, Youngstown, OH           13:39.3    6:50 

   27    2  michaelina terranova, 14, North Jackson, OH 

                                                        14:00.6    7:00 

   33    3  Jenna Jacobson, 13, Poland, OH             14:15.9    7:08 

   63    4  Mitzie Martin, 13, Boardman, OH            16:11.4    8:06 

   69    5  Joy Brugler, 14, Bristolville, OH          16:43.3    8:22 

   74    6  Jarod Day, 13, Youngstown, OH              17:01.4    8:31 

   76    7  Mary Garrett, 13, Boardman, OH             17:03.9    8:32 

   80    8  Chloe Freedy, 12, Columbiana, OH           17:13.2    8:37 

   85    9  Sarah Varga, 13, Boardman, OH              17:22.6    8:41 

   93   10  Sarah Pitko, 11, Boardman, OH              17:34.4    8:47 

   95   11  Sydney Morris, 12, Cortland, OH            17:43.6    8:52 

  101   12  Galena Lopuchovsky, 13, Poland, OH         17:53.1    8:57 

  107   13  Bailee Kingsley, 14, Youngstown, OH        18:03.1    9:02 

  154   14  Cameryn Olesh, 13, Youngstown, OH          20:14.3   10:07 

  160   15  Tessa Snider, 15, Poland, OH               20:31.4   10:16 

  179   16  Kerrianne Mylor, 11, mcdonald, OH          21:31.5   10:46 

  187   17  Caroline Sekola, 13                        21:46.2   10:53 

  190   18  Sarah Jay, 12, Boardman, OH                21:49.4   10:55 

  203   19  Elizabeth Cardiero, 13, girard, OH         22:49.6   11:25 

  274   20  Kenna Mylar, 13, mcdonald, OH              26:29.7   13:15 

  302   21  Emily Demain, 13, Youngstown, OH           28:40.1   14:20 

  304   22  Ryley Chambers, 11, Canfield, OH           28:54.0   14:27 

  321   23  Samantha Cave, 14, girard, OH              30:08.4   15:04 

  333   24  Emily Floyd, 11, Niles, OH                 30:30.6   15:15 

  346   25  Zia Williams, 14, Niles, OH                31:42.0   15:51 

  406   26  Brooke Sauerwein, 14, Salem, OH            35:32.0   17:46 

  442   27  Keley Manley, 12                           38:39.5   19:20 

  449   28  Gia Carlini, 12, Youngstown, OH            39:23.0   19:41 

 

Women 16 - 19 

   56    1  Mary Odonnell, 19, Youngstown, OH          15:35.2    7:48 

   86    2  Jerica Day, 18, Youngstown, OH             17:25.4    8:43 

   87    3  Katie Rago, 16, Youngstown, OH             17:26.6    8:43 

  102    4  Tori Murray, 18, Youngstown, OH            17:53.5    8:57 

  158    5  Nicole Malkovits, 16, Youngstown, OH       20:24.9   10:12 

  235    6  Julia Clemente, 19, Hubbard, OH            24:27.5   12:14 

  236    7  Alexandra Zubyk, 19, Hbbard                24:28.1   12:14 

  257    8  Shelby Niessner, 17, Fowler, OH            25:20.4   12:40 

  269    9  Karena Dennison, 17, Fowler, OH            25:36.1   12:48 

  307   10  Stepphanie Demain, 17, Youngstown, OH      29:01.4   14:31 

  339   11  Maddie Purcell, 16, Dublin, OH             30:39.6   15:20 

  360   12  Megan Politano, 17, mcdonald, OH           32:57.3   16:29 

  379   13  Desaree DePasquale, 19, Niles, OH          33:44.4   16:52 

 

Women 20 - 29 

   53    1  Rebecca Hartz, 23, Youngstown, OH          15:25.0    7:42 

   58    2  Madelyn McGhee, 28, Hubbard, OH            15:42.9    7:51 

   67    3  Taylor Petersal, 21, Mineral Ridge, OH     16:28.3    8:14 

   92    4  Amber Hoffstetter, 25, Kinsman, OH         17:34.2    8:47 

  122    5  Andrea Bland, 27, West Farmington, OH      18:47.7    9:24 



  130    6  Laura Oconnor, 22, Austintown, OH          19:14.7    9:37 

  131    7  Cathi Cassudakis, 28, Canfield, OH         19:17.1    9:39 

  145    8  Melissa Fortune, 29, Mc Donald, OH         19:46.3    9:53 

  152    9  Celeste Pagan, 23, Poland, OH              20:13.1   10:07 

  159   10  Brittney Murray, 24, Austintown, OH        20:26.0   10:13 

  161   11  Christina Gay, 28, Boardman, OH            20:32.1   10:16 

  170   12  Laina Zack, 26, Cortland, OH               21:06.9   10:33 

  178   13  Emma Romanko, 23, Poland, OH               21:29.8   10:45 

  193   14  Adrienne Poullas, 28, Hubbard, OH          22:06.0   11:03 

  204   15  Jenna Daugherty, 28, Warren, OH            22:49.7   11:25 

  211   16  dana dickey, 26, Canfield, OH              23:16.5   11:38 

  225   17  Emma Sempek, 21, Stow, OH                  23:59.8   12:00 

  230   18  Renee Mong, 27, Hubbard, OH                24:07.1   12:04 

  242   19  Shaunte Rogers, 29, Youngstown, OH         24:33.5   12:17 

  244   20  theresa murray, 23, Youngstown, OH         24:38.6   12:19 

  267   21  Jessica Ohallaran, 26                      25:35.0   12:47 

  275   22  Josellen Hruvosky, 29, Ausintown, OH       26:31.2   13:16 

  285   23  Kailen Mylar, 22, mcdonald, OH             27:12.5   13:36 

  289   24  bridget bowes, 29, Struthers, OH           27:26.0   13:43 

  290   25  Helene Gates, 22, Poland, OH               27:26.7   13:43 

  312   26  Kelselyn Mylor, 20, mcdonald, OH           29:37.1   14:49 

  322   27  Melanie Roscoe, 23, Vienna, OH             30:08.4   15:04 

  327   28  Porsha Barkay, 22, Rogers, OH              30:19.9   15:10 

  342   29  Shannon Begalla, 28, Niles, OH             30:55.6   15:28 

  353   30  Julianne Sandora, 25, hillsville, PA       32:29.7   16:15 

  355   31  Megan Rosen, 24, Struthers, OH             32:30.1   16:15 

  363   32  breanna jones, 23, Niles, OH               33:07.9   16:34 

  376   33  Megan Hugnes, 28, New Middletown, OH       33:36.2   16:48 

  390   34  Jessica Cera, 29, Niles, OH                34:45.7   17:23 

  398   35  Amber Schneider, 21, North Lima, OH        35:21.8   17:41 

  399   36  Jessica Gibbs, 20, New Middletown, OH      35:22.2   17:41 

  405   37  Melissa Partain, 29, Boardman, OH          35:31.7   17:46 

  407   38  Christina Costello, 28, Youngstown, OH     35:33.3   17:47 

  451   39  Christine Bennett, 29, Hubbard, OH         39:36.0   19:48 

  468   40  Deanna Jones, 29, Warren, OH               42:17.4   21:09 

 

Women 30 - 39 

   31    1  Jenna Evans, 33, Mc Donald, OH             14:12.1    7:06 

   42    2  Brooke Schumachar, 33, Columbiana, OH      15:04.9    7:32 

   68    3  Crystal Boggs, 34, Columbiana, OH          16:33.9    8:17 

   72    4  Heather Medvec, 30, Struthers, OH          16:59.1    8:30 

   84    5  Shannon Freedy, 32, Columbiana, OH         17:20.0    8:40 

   97    6  Lisa Skerkavich, 35, Youngstown, OH        17:45.6    8:53 

  119    7  Wendy Jenkins-DeLuca, 39, Warren, OH       18:44.7    9:22 

  127    8  Allie Ruth, 30, Niles, OH                  19:03.0    9:31 

  134    9  Maureen Carlite, 34, North Olmstead, OH    19:24.8    9:42 

  137   10  Michelle Patterson, 34, Pittsburgh, PA     19:31.4    9:46 

  146   11  Betsy Marlier, 30, Canfield, OH            19:48.9    9:54 

  150   12  Maggie Adams, 35                           20:07.9   10:04 

  162   13  Tatum Ray, 37, Youngstown, OH              20:39.7   10:20 

  164   14  Nicole McBurney, 38, Mineral Ridge, OH     20:51.7   10:26 

  165   15  Kirsten Cheeks, 38, Austintown, OH         21:03.7   10:32 

  167   16  Tracy Hedrich, 37, Lowellville, OH         21:04.8   10:32 

  181   17  Barbi Bradley, 37, Boardman, OH            21:33.2   10:47 

  188   18  Sarah Jenyk, 30, Youngstown, OH            21:47.2   10:54 

  206   19  Mara Goldberg, 36, Warren, OH              22:50.0   11:25 

  207   20  Shalynn Kalas, 33, North Bloomfield, OH    22:54.9   11:27 



  220   21  Heather Lindsay, 38, Mineral Ridge, OH     23:29.3   11:45 

  227   22  Kristi Thomas, 33, Poland, OH              24:00.5   12:00 

  243   23  Michelle Alleman, 38                       24:33.6   12:17 

  246   24  Erin donley, 30, Canfield, OH              24:44.2   12:22 

  247   25  Meredith Macewen, 34, Canfield, OH         24:44.3   12:22 

  254   26  Raquel Pacheco, 39, Canfield, OH           25:16.6   12:38 

  260   27  Amy Allison, 33, Pittsburgh, PA            25:22.2   12:41 

  272   28  DeeDee Prezioso, 38, Niles, OH             25:57.0   12:58 

  273   29  beth kinser, 36, Mineral Ridge, OH         26:04.4   13:02 

  278   30  Heather Bionci, 38, Poland, OH             26:49.1   13:25 

  280   31  carla bettross, 39, Poland, OH             26:53.4   13:27 

  287   32  Stacey Rogers, 36, Canfield, OH            27:19.9   13:40 

  292   33  Erica Carson, 31, Youngstown, OH           27:44.4   13:52 

  300   34  Allyson Thompson, 36, mcdonald, OH         28:28.7   14:14 

  326   35  Tina Noble, 31, Transfer, PA               30:19.1   15:10 

  329   36  Vanessa Naugle, 34, Ravenna, OH            30:20.7   15:10 

  359   37  Anne Minchilli, 36, Columbiana, OH         32:45.7   16:23 

  372   38  Elizabeth Wolski, 35, Youngstown, OH       33:33.0   16:46 

  384   39  Valerie Sullivan, 36                       34:28.4   17:14 

  386   40  Migdalia Manning, 38, girard, OH           34:28.7   17:14 

  389   41  Kristy Cera, 32, Niles, OH                 34:45.2   17:23 

  412   42  Courtney Midlick, 30, mcdonald, OH         35:45.7   17:53 

  414   43  Erica Mumaw, 39, Diamond, OH               36:11.0   18:05 

  417   44  Rosalie Wagner, 36, Hubbard, OH            36:20.2   18:10 

  418   45  Amanda Jernigan, 33, Youngstown, OH        36:33.4   18:17 

  435   46  Theresa Stec, 35, Warren, OH               37:52.9   18:56 

  445   47  Christine Balakoff, 37, Boardman, OH       38:55.8   19:28 

  465   48  Damika Withers, 37, Columbus, OH           41:10.1   20:35 

  470   49  Samantha Kozak, 30, Bristolville, OH       42:51.6   21:26 

  473   50  Kelly Lisko, 36, Canfield, OH              45:48.2   22:54 

 

Women 40 - 49 

   60    1  Jen Darney, 41, Bexley, OH                 15:53.9    7:57 

   79    2  Maria Lopuchovsky, 41, Poland, OH          17:11.6    8:36 

   90    3  Terri Schiffer, 40, Jeannette, PA          17:30.4    8:45 

   94    4  missy maroun, 47, Canfield, OH             17:42.1    8:51 

  103    5  Kareem Holloway, 41, Youngstown, OH        17:53.8    8:57 

  104    6  Judi McGlone, 44, Canfield, OH             17:58.2    8:59 

  117    7  Joann Olson, 48, Boardman, OH              18:29.4    9:15 

  124    8  Sharon Francisco, 47, Canfield, OH         18:49.8    9:25 

  126    9  Cheryl Pollak, 47, Boardman, OH            19:02.1    9:31 

  140   10  Tiffany Chill, 46, Youngstown, OH          19:39.0    9:50 

  142   11  Michelle Purcell, 44, Dublin, OH           19:43.4    9:52 

  149   12  Rochelle Bellino, 42, Youngstown, OH       19:57.7    9:59 

  153   13  Lauri Sauerwein, 44, Salem, OH             20:13.1   10:07 

  157   14  KayLou King, 44, Canfield, OH              20:24.6   10:12 

  169   15  Lisa Frederick, 48, Youngstown, OH         21:05.9   10:33 

  177   16  Carol Nichols, 49, Newton Falls, OH        21:29.0   10:44 

  182   17  Laura Miglets, 48, Poland, OH              21:42.7   10:51 

  185   18  Heather Sensabaugh, 40, Cortland, OH       21:45.0   10:52 

  186   19  Jean Rabatinpope, 44, W Middlesex, PA      21:46.1   10:53 

  202   20  Karen Gobel, 49, Youngstown, OH            22:49.3   11:25 

  213   21  Misty Bradley-Noble, 42, Youngstown, OH    23:19.8   11:40 

  216   22  Aracelis Sarisky, 44, Poland, OH           23:24.7   11:42 

  223   23  Sheri Manente, 40, Fowler, OH              23:52.9   11:56 

  226   24  Bobbie Pagan, 46, Youngstown, OH           23:59.8   12:00 

  228   25  Tammy Hudak, 42, Struthers, OH             24:03.2   12:02 



  229   26  Jacci Sturm, 41, Struthers, OH             24:03.3   12:02 

  239   27  Novella Rogers, 47, Youngstown, OH         24:33.1   12:17 

  250   28  Michele Marshall, 40, East Liverpool, OH   25:00.5   12:30 

  252   29  sherry commons, 42, Poland, OH             25:11.2   12:36 

  256   30  Theresa Colonna, 41, andover, Massachusett 25:19.3   12:40 

  263   31  Kathy Corturillo, 43, Niles, OH            25:27.6   12:44 

  271   32  Carol peterson, 43, Farmdale, OH           25:53.3   12:57 

  279   33  Melissa Hockett, 47, girard, OH            26:49.2   13:25 

  284   34  Shanne Gerst, 42, Canfield, OH             27:11.7   13:36 

  293   35  Kimberly Callihan, 44, Youngstown, OH      28:05.6   14:03 

  296   36  Carrie Davis, 41, Warren, OH               28:13.6   14:07 

  298   37  bonita tensley, 43, Youngstown, OH         28:28.2   14:14 

  313   38  Brenda McDougal, 47, North Jackson, OH     29:42.9   14:51 

  316   39  Stacey Rios, 45, Youngstown, OH            29:52.1   14:56 

  318   40  Allison Felger, 41, Poland, OH             30:05.2   15:03 

  349   41  Kathleen Olesh, 43, Youngstown, OH         31:47.6   15:54 

  354   42  Sharianne Day, 49, Youngstown, OH          32:30.1   16:15 

  361   43  Cheryl Politano, 47, mcdonald, OH          32:57.6   16:29 

  370   44  Michelle Neiser, 46, Columbiana, OH        33:28.6   16:44 

  375   45  Rhonda Orr, 44, Gainsville, OH             33:34.7   16:47 

  378   46  Kasey Clark, 40, Austintown, OH            33:39.8   16:50 

  380   47  Rachel Williams, 40, Niles, OH             33:45.4   16:53 

  381   48  Tami Korda, 48                             33:53.8   16:57 

  392   49  Nikki Nadasky, 41, Canfield, OH            35:00.2   17:30 

  426   50  Terry Grenga, 47, Youngstown, OH           37:07.6   18:34 

  427   51  Michelle Parella, 49, Canfield, OH         37:07.7   18:34 

  431   52  Dawn Barnett, 41, Niles, OH                37:29.3   18:45 

  433   53  Patricia Latimer, 44, Youngstown, OH       37:51.1   18:56 

  441   54  Melanie Johnson, 45, Canfield, OH          38:38.1   19:19 

  443   55  Sandy Manley, 45, Youngstown, OH           38:40.7   19:20 

  444   56  Tammy McCartney, 42, Warren, OH            38:54.3   19:27 

  453   57  Cheryl Ranalli, 45, Columbiana             39:43.8   19:52 

  454   58  Dawn Blnsky, 45, Youngstown, OH            39:43.8   19:52 

  461   59  Robyn Mylar, 42, mcdonald, OH              40:21.8   20:11 

  466   60  Dawn Turnage, 44, Canal Winchester, OH     41:15.6   20:38 

  469   61  Suzanne Spirito, 47, Hubbard, OH           42:18.2   21:09 

 

Women 50 - 59 

   47    1  Rae Alexander, 59, Strongsville, OH        15:15.9    7:38 

   96    2  Cathy Mashburn, 55, Struthers, OH          17:43.8    8:52 

   98    3  Mary Jo Kovachik, 55, Boardman, OH         17:46.4    8:53 

  121    4  Debbie Marrie, 59, Boardman, OH            18:45.5    9:23 

  123    5  Kathleen Garritano, 54, Canfield, OH       18:48.5    9:24 

  135    6  MaryEllen Chismar, 51, Poland, OH          19:26.7    9:43 

  141    7  Linda Ankerman, 50, Poland, OH             19:40.6    9:50 

  155    8  Kathryn Deskin, 58, Youngstown, OH         20:16.2   10:08 

  156    9  connie patrick, 52, Hubbard, OH            20:18.4   10:09 

  184   10  Elaine Heney, 52, Boardman, OH             21:44.8   10:52 

  191   11  Vicki Castronova, 57, Ausintown, OH        21:59.2   11:00 

  208   12  Lisa Caldwell, 51, Poland, OH              22:56.9   11:28 

  224   13  Nancy Nanes, 56, Lake Milton, OH           23:58.4   11:59 

  232   14  Mary Williams, 53, Cortland, OH            24:15.0   12:07 

  245   15  donna dickey, 56, Canfield, OH             24:42.6   12:21 

  276   16  Diana Kelly, 51, Youngstown, OH            26:31.5   13:16 

  283   17  Nancy Voitus, 57, Columbiana, OH           27:06.2   13:33 

  291   18  Mary Hricko, 50, Ausintown, OH             27:34.9   13:47 

  299   19  Tammy Camuso, 56, Mc Donald, OH            28:28.6   14:14 



  301   20  Christine Hjelle, 52, Mc Donald, OH        28:29.3   14:15 

  306   21  Elida Schiavone, 58, Poland, OH            28:57.4   14:29 

  309   22  Mary Shortreed, 54, Cortland, OH           29:05.4   14:33 

  310   23  christine silvestri, 52, Youngstown, OH    29:18.1   14:39 

  317   24  Vicky Palumbo, 51, Poland, OH              29:52.7   14:56 

  320   25  Joann Kirin, 51, Lake Milton, OH           30:08.1   15:04 

  325   26  Michele Liggett, 57, Struthers, OH         30:17.8   15:09 

  330   27  Carol Bowlin, 59, Bristolville, OH         30:22.4   15:11 

  331   28  Rebecca Dobson, 54, Farmdale, OH           30:22.4   15:11 

  334   29  chris floyd, 53, Niles, OH                 30:34.1   15:17 

  341   30  Linda Craig, 54, Bexley, OH                30:50.5   15:25 

  345   31  linda tote, 57, Warren, OH                 31:41.4   15:51 

  351   32  Evelyn McLenden, 58, Youngstown, OH        32:24.3   16:12 

  366   33  Gerri Melillo, 52, Niles, OH               33:20.8   16:40 

  373   34  Kathy Horvath, 54, New Middletown, OH      33:33.6   16:47 

  374   35  Stephanie Page, 54, Newton Falls, OH       33:33.9   16:47 

  382   36  Diane Walters, 55, Canfield, OH            34:27.6   17:14 

  383   37  Theresa Iudiciani, 59, Columbiana          34:27.6   17:14 

  385   38  Mary Swartz, 51, Canfield, OH              34:28.6   17:14 

  388   39  Susan Ragan, 53, Canfield, OH              34:44.0   17:22 

  391   40  Anna Quaranta, 55, Youngstown, OH          34:51.5   17:26 

  394   41  Janet Newton, 57, Austintown, OH           35:01.0   17:30 

  403   42  Zo Sharpe, 51, Poland, OH                  35:30.8   17:45 

  404   43  Marie Cramb, 54, Youngstown, OH            35:30.9   17:45 

  409   44  Donna Medlia, 55, mcdonald, OH             35:45.1   17:53 

  421   45  Susan DeLullo, 54, North Lima, OH          36:41.7   18:21 

  423   46  Pamela Morgan, 58, Youngstown, OH          36:57.9   18:29 

  424   47  Kathy Palumbo, 51, Youngstown, OH          36:57.9   18:29 

  430   48  marian acerra, 59, girard, OH              37:12.6   18:36 

  436   49  Susan Bancroft, 54, Youngstown, OH         37:53.3   18:57 

  438   50  Kosi Pierre, 55, Youngstown, OH            38:17.0   19:08 

  439   51  Kim Flickinger, 53, Poland, OH             38:18.7   19:09 

  440   52  Stacie Shepard, 51, Poland, OH             38:18.8   19:09 

  446   53  Laurena Rouan, 52, Niles, OH               38:58.8   19:29 

  458   54  Jeanette DeShields, 58, Salem, OH          39:46.1   19:53 

  462   55  Roxie Witmer, 57, Columbiana, OH           40:27.8   20:14 

 

Women 60 & Up 

  144    1  Janice Pinson, 68, Mogadore, OH            19:45.4    9:53 

  180    2  Roselyn Gadd, 60, girard, OH               21:33.2   10:47 

  200    3  Madeleine Kerr, 73, Youngstown, OH         22:42.6   11:21 

  233    4  Janet Hazlette, 60, Warren, OH             24:24.2   12:12 

  240    5  Rebecca Brugler, 60, Bristolville, OH      24:33.3   12:17 

  265    6  Corinne Hewitt, 62, Youngstown, OH         25:34.5   12:47 

  277    7  judith wytko, 60, Newton Falls, OH         26:37.4   13:19 

  305    8  Kathleen Chambers, 66, Canfield, OH        28:54.6   14:27 

  308    9  Donna King, 61, New Middletown, OH         29:03.1   14:32 

  314   10  Anita Lee, 61, Austintown, OH              29:50.5   14:55 

  323   11  Lynne Stamm, 63, aurora, OH                30:15.5   15:08 

  324   12  Mary Gonda, 66, Youngstown, OH             30:17.4   15:09 

  336   13  Carol Rimedio, 62, Youngstown, OH          30:36.4   15:18 

  340   14  Casey Sheila, 74, Canfield, OH             30:43.6   15:22 

  343   15  sandy kloss, 60, Struthers, OH             31:17.1   15:39 

  347   16  peggy ritchie, 61, Warren, OH              31:42.1   15:51 

  348   17  Beverly Parks, 64, girard, OH              31:45.3   15:53 

  350   18  Sandy Rodkey, 64, Youngstown, OH           32:21.1   16:11 

  356   19  Constance Lewis, 69, , OH                  32:42.4   16:21 



  357   20  Linda Obrien, 62, Boardman, OH             32:42.5   16:21 

  367   21  Marg Hassay, 65, Youngstown, OH            33:24.3   16:42 

  368   22  Anise Gardner, 75, Boardman, OH            33:25.4   16:43 

  393   23  Blanche Gaytko, 61, East Rochester, OH     35:00.3   17:30 

  395   24  Gyneth Blum, 65, Cortland, OH              35:09.4   17:35 

  396   25  Beth Hanuschak, 62, girard, OH             35:09.4   17:35 

  397   26  Bonnie Hood, 64, girard, OH                35:10.0   17:35 

  416   27  Vivian Wagner, 64, Hubbard, OH             36:20.1   18:10 

  429   28  sandy acerra, 64, girard, OH               37:12.6   18:36 

  450   29  Peggy Morgan, 71, Youngstown, OH           39:23.1   19:42 

  457   30  Kathy Miller, 62, Salem, OH                39:45.9   19:53 

  464   31  charmaine lamoncha, 62, Columbiana, OH     41:00.6   20:30 

  467   32  John Buckley, 84, Youngstown, OH           42:03.1   21:02 

  472   33  Alberta McFarland, 66, Canfield, OH        44:57.7   22:29 

 

 

Return to home page.  

main.html

